

GAHC010011142026



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : I.A.(Civil)/148/2026**

SMT PANCHAMI BORDOLOI  
W/O LATE ROBIN BORDOLOI R/O 10, 16, EAST BY LANE, SUNDARPUR, RG  
BARUAH ROAD, P.S. - DISPUR, GUWAHATI - 5, DISTRICT - KAMRUP M,  
ASSAM

2: SHRI AMITABH BORDOLOI  
S/O LATE ROBIN BORDOLOI R/O 10  
16  
EAST BY LANE  
SUNDARPUR  
RG BARUAH ROAD  
P.S. - DISPUR  
GUWAHATI - 5  
DISTRICT - KAMRUP M  
ASSAM.

3: SHRI NILKAMAL BORDOLOI  
SO LATE ROBIN BORDOLOI R/O 10  
16  
EAST BY LANE  
SUNDARPUR  
RG BARUAH ROAD  
P.S. - DISPUR  
GUWAHATI - 5  
DISTRICT - KAMRUP M  
ASSAM.

4: MISS TRISHA BORDOLOI  
D/O LATE ROBIN BORDOLOI R/O 10  
16  
EAST BY LANE  
SUNDARPUR  
RG BARUAH ROAD  
P.S. - DISPUR

GUWAHATI - 5  
DISTRICT - KAMRUP M  
ASSAM

VERSUS

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO LTD  
GUWAHATI REGIONAL OFFICE, GUWAHATI - 5. INSURER OF VEHICLE NO.  
AS-03-C-0677, POLICY NO. 200200/31/06/6300001319 VALID UPTO 20.06.2007  
POLICY ISSUED BY JORHAT BRANCH

2:SHRI SAJJAN KUMAR MITTAL  
S/O LATE NATHU RAM AGARWALA R/O FANCY ALI  
JORHAT P.S. - JORHAT  
DISTRICT - JORHAT  
PIN -785001. .PROFORMA OPPOSITE PART

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR. N C DAS, MS. M DEVI

**Advocate for the Respondent** : ,

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**Date : 18.02.2026**

Heard Mr. N.C. Das, learned counsel for the applicant.

Issue notice to the respondent Nos. 1 & 2.

Steps by speed post A/D within a period of seven days.

List the matter again on 30.03.2026.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**